
31502  

RESOLUTION NO. 31502 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR 
THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (FINAL), WITH TRICON, INC., OF 
CLEVELAND, TN, FOR CONTRACT NO. Y-17-005-201, EAST 
LAKE YFD CENTER RENOVATIONS, TO INCREASE THE 
CONTRACT BY FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND THREE 
HUNDRED EIGHTEEN AND 59/100 DOLLARS ($450,318.59) 
DUE TO PARKING LOT SUBGRADE REMEDIATION, 
ADDITION OF 37TH STREET PARTIAL SIDEWALK 
RECONSTRUCTION, ADDITION OF SIDEWALK RAILING, 
AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION CHANGES, FOR A REVISED 
CONTRACT AMOUNT OF FOUR MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 
FORTY-THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY-ONE 
AND 24/100 DOLLARS ($4,543,891.24). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public 

Works to approve Change Order No. 2 (Final), with Tricon, Inc., of Cleveland, TN, for Contract 

No. Y-17-005-201, East Lake YFD Center Renovations, to increase the contract by $450,318.59 

due to parking lot subgrade remediation, addition of 37th Street partial sidewalk reconstruction, 

addition of sidewalk railing, and other construction changes, for a revised contract amount of 

$4,543,891.24.   

ADOPTED:   February 21, 2023 

/mem 

 


